/5-/63-02131-00-00 STATE OF KANSAS WELL PLUGGING RECORD STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION K.A.R.-82-3-117 API NUMBER N/A 200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202 LEASE NAME Stithem WELL NUMBER 2 TYPE OR PRINT NOTICE: Fill out completely and return to Cons. Div. 4950 Ft. from S Section Line office within 30 days. 3630 Ft. from E Section Line LEASE OPERATOR Nadel and Gussman SEC. 14 TWP. 10S RGE. 20 (K) or (W) ADDRESS 3200 First National Tower, Tulsa, OK 74103 COUNTY Rooks PHONE#(918) 583-3333 OPERATORS LICENSE NO. 5337 Date Well Completed __3/24/51 Character of Well Oil Plugging Commenced 11/12/92(Oll, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Water Supply Well) Plugging Completed 11/12/92The plugging proposal was approved on 11-6-92(date) by Dennis L. Hamel (KCC District Agent's Name). Is ACO-1 filed? _____ If not, is well log attached? yes Producing Formation <u>Arbuckle</u> Depth to Top <u>3784</u> Bottom <u>3786</u> T.D. <u>3789</u> Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD Formation Content From To Size Put In . Pulled out Lansing KC Oil & water 3449 3712 160' 8-5/8 0il & water Arbuckle 3784 3786 3780**'** Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set.

Ran 3018' tubing and spotted 75 sks cement on bottom. Pulled tubing to 2050' and circulated

75 sks cement to surface. Pulled tubing and pumped down 5-1/2 casing @ 800# max. pressure.

Pumped in 300# hulls w/100 sks cement. Shut in @ 400#. Pumped down annulus (8-5/8 csg) @ 300# max. w/100# hulls and 50 sks cement. Shut in @ 100#. (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Allied Cementing Co. License No. n/a KECEIMEII Address P.O. Box 31, Russell, Kansas 67665 STATE CORPORATION COMMISSI NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Nadel and Gussman NOV 3 0 1003 STATE OF Oklahoma COUNTY OF Tulsa ,ss. 11-30-1997 M.R. Taylor, Manager of Production (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) of above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) MR Taylor (Address) 3200 First National Tower Tulsa, OK 74103

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 237d day of November ,19 92

8-1-95

My Commission Expires:

/ Notary Public

WELL LOG

MADEL AND GUSSMAN	STITHEM No. 2		NW NE NW 14-10-20W Rooks County, Kansas			
Comp. 3-15-51 Comp. 3-24-51		Casing:	8-5/8" 5-1/2"	160 ' 3780 '	W/110 Sax W/125 Sax	
Formation	Depth					
Surface soil, sand, shale Shale, sand, shells and Red Bed Shale, sand and shells Sand Shale and shells Shale, shells & red bed Anhydrite Red bed and shale Shale and shells Broken lime Broken Lime, shale Lime Lime Lime, shale and chert Conglomerate Shale Arbuckle	163 1030 1130 1390 1470 1675 1720 1860 2355 2615 2615 3723 3758 3774 3784 3786	B. Kans Conglor	Lime Kansas Las City Lerate Lashale		<u>PS</u> 3460 3479 3499 3712 3745 3774 3784 3786	

STATE OF KANSAS

SS:

COUNTY OF SEDGWICK

L. C. Hay of lawful age deposes and states that the above formations and depths are true and correct as taken from the daily drilling log of the Stithem No. 2 well in the NW NE NW 14-10-20W, Rooks County, Kansas.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of March, 1951

My commission expires Nov. 3, 1952

Notary Public

NOV 3 0 1992 11-30-1992 Phone 913-483-2627, Russell, Kansas Phone 316-793-5861, Great Bend, Kansas

०७

Phone Plainville 913-434-2812 Phone Ness City 913-798-3843

CEMENTING CO., INC. O. Box 31 Russell, Kansas 67665

2156

Home Office P. O. Box 31

		. н	ome Utt	ice P. U	. BOX 31			Kussell, Kansas o/ol	•	
:		Sec.	[wp.		Range		alled Out	On Location	Job Start	Finish
Date 1/-12-9:	2	14	10	5	20 ^w	5:30	AM.	8:00 A.M.	8:30 A.M.	11:30 A.M
Lease Stithe		Vell No.	2	. :	Locatio	n Zuri	4 3W 3	513/4W/S	Rooks	KState
Contractor (7	L W.	il Se	nuic.	<u> </u>		36.	Owner	Same		
Type Job Plu			ando	_			. You are b	Cementing Co., Inc. ereby requested to rent	cementing equipment an	d furnish
Hole Size	7%	<i>,,</i>	T.D.	3	786	1.0 at 1	. Cementer s	and neiper to assist ow	ner or contractor to do	MOLE AS DISTECT.
Csg.	5/2"	. (.)	Dept	h <u>3</u>	780 ⁽	. 11	Charge To	Vadel = F	SUSSMAN	•
Tbg. Size	2/2"		Dept	<u>h</u>		*	Street 4	98. Box 14	<i>t</i>	
Surface Buil Pipe	8%	1	Dept	h .	160	<u> </u>	City	rect Bene	State KS	7530
Tool			Dept	h	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	comt			and supervision of owner	
Cement Left in Csg.			Shoe	Joint			Purchase	rder No.		• .
Press Max.			Mini	mum			x Flan	ik Self		
Meas Line	·		Disp	lace	· 	· ·	-	170	CEMENT	
Perf.							Amount			^
• • •	F	OUIPMI	ENT		. •		Ordered		10 loge	<u>// </u>
							Consisting		s hulls.	# 000 OO
No	Cement	er		G	anu	Н	Common	180 sks 25		300, oc
Pumptrk 991	Helper	5. ¹ .		Bi	IL M	<u>lc.</u>		5ks e 6. 25/5k.		11175
No.	Cement	er			· .		Chloride	365 <u>CQ1-/361</u>	CUSCH ACESAS)	141.
Pumptrk	Helper				· <u>·</u>		Quickset			
	Driver			Jo	و ج	- -	Phills	-4 sks 2/	5.00/sk.	60,00
Bulktrk #212 Bulktrk	Driver						_		Sales Tax	
							- Handling	e/00/sk.	300 sks)	300.00
DEPTH of Job							Mileage	e04 + 1sk.lm	(15 mi)	180,00
Reference:	motre	ick- r	luce	Ast Sell	3	60 00	,		Sub Total	-
#13 0	Jean	e e	2 00/	Nex		30.00			3.3	1971.
. <u> </u>							,		Total	
Sub Total 3 90 00						Floating Equipment				
Tax						RECEIVED RECEIVED				
Remarks: Ran 4	be to	3018	and	1 M	ixed	75 s	ts ceme	ent.	//-	-30-199z
								t back to s	unface with	75 sks.
									300# Kulls w	ith JN
100 aks C	ement	and	skut	in	at 4	100 #	Down an	unulus (8/2°C5	a) at 300 " m	LAL.
pressure n	nixed	log th	ulls t	with	50 :	eks ce	ment, an	ed shut in a	A 100#	

TELEPHONE:

ALLIED CEMENTING COMPANY, INC.

P. O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

TO:	Nadel & Gussman		INVOICE NO.	62910		
	P. O. Box 14	<u>"</u>	PURCHASE ORDER NO			
	Great Bend, KS 67530	_				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_	DATE NOV	. 12, 1992		
SE	RVICE AND MATERIALS AS FOLLOWS:					
	Common 180 sks @\$5.50 Pozmix 120 sks @\$2.50 Gel 21 sks @\$6.75 Hulls 4 sks @\$15.00	\$990.00 300.00 141.75 60.00		\$1,491.75		
	Handling 300 sks @\$1.00 Mileage (15) @\$.04¢ per sk per mi Plug Mi @\$2.00 pmp trk chg	300.00 180.00 360.00 30.00		870.00		
			Sales tax	127.53		
		7	Fotal	\$2,489.28		
		**				
	Thank you!					
	All Prices Are Net, Payable 30 Days Following Date of Invoice. 19	%% Charged The	reafter.			
	RECEIVED ROCO ROCO ROCO ROCO ROCO ROCO ROCO ROC					
	NOTE TO SOME THE STATE OF THE S					